

Legislation Text

## File #: PEA-2(49), Version: 1

## NOMINATIONS TO BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMISSIONS (COMMISSION ON CHILDREN AND YOUTH) (PEA-2(49))

The Committee is in receipt of correspondence dated and received on October 19, 2018, from the Mayor, transmitting a proposed resolution entitled "RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF JUSTIN BIBEE TO THE COMMISSION ON CHILDREN AND YOUTH," along with a completed application form for the nominee. The purpose of the proposed resolution is to approve or disapprove the nomination of Justin Bibee to the Commission on Children and Youth, for a term expiring on March 31, 2021, to fill a vacancy due to the passing of Lucy Feinberg.

The Council must approve or disapprove the nomination of Justin Bibee to the Commission on Children and Youth by December 18, 2018, or the nomination will be deemed approved. The Committee may consider whether to recommend adoption of the proposed resolution, with or without revisions. The Committee may also consider other related action.